

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Traffic Signal & Lighting at the Intersection of Walnut Ave
and Sherman Ave, Perris Area**

Advertised: February 9, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.56)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, March 3, 2010

PROJECT NO. B9-0986

				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			DBX, Inc. Temecula, CA 92590	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	136,000.00	136,000.00	109,812.00	109,812.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
3	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	3,800	2.50	9,500.00	0.80	3,040.00
4	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	2,600	0.40	1,040.00	0.60	1,560.00
5	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	700	6.00	4,200.00	2.80	1,960.00
6	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	15	250.00	3,750.00	190.00	2,850.00
7	568001	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	1	45.00	45.00	100.00	100.00
8	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	10	100.00	1,000.00	30.00	300.00
9	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	192	5.00	960.00	3.00	576.00
10	066565	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	3	150.00	450.00	100.00	300.00
11	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	800.00	800.00
12	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
13	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
14	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00
15	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	95	150.00	14,250.00	112.00	10,640.00
16	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	268	5.00	1,340.00	13.00	3,484.00
17	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	70	40.00	2,800.00	45.00	3,150.00
18	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [ASPHALT CONCRETE WALKWAY]	SQYD	161	10.00	1,610.00	20.00	3,220.00
19	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	60	3.00	180.00	20.00	1,200.00
20	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	241	35.00	8,435.00	40.00	9,640.00
21	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE B)	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
22	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE A)	EA	3	2,500.00	7,500.00	3,500.00	10,500.00
		Project Total Items 1-22				208,560.00		170,832.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Traffic Signal & Lighting at the Intersection of Walnut Ave
and Sherman Ave, Perris Area**

Advertised: February 9, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.56)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, March 3, 2010

PROJECT NO. B9-0986

					Dynalectric Los Alamitos, CA 90720-2539		PTM General Engineering Services Riverside, CA 92504	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	103,115.00	103,115.00	112,212.58	112,212.58
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	10,972.00	10,972.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
3	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	3,800	1.00	3,800.00	0.88	3,344.00
4	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	2,600	0.40	1,040.00	0.66	1,716.00
5	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	700	3.00	2,100.00	3.08	2,156.00
6	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	15	232.00	3,480.00	210.00	3,150.00
7	568001	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	1	101.00	101.00	110.00	110.00
8	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	10	38.00	380.00	33.00	330.00
9	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	192	4.00	768.00	3.50	672.00
10	066565	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	3	83.00	249.00	110.00	330.00
11	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	1,009.00	1,009.00	610.00	610.00
12	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	504.00	504.00	600.00	600.00
13	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,816.00	1,816.00	550.00	550.00
14	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,362.00	1,362.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
15	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	95	121.00	11,495.00	130.00	12,350.00
16	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	268	10.00	2,680.00	29.50	7,906.00
17	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	70	95.00	6,650.00	28.30	1,981.00
18	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [ASPHALT CONCRETE WALKWAY]	SQYD	161	21.00	3,381.00	44.45	7,156.45
19	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	60	45.00	2,700.00	51.33	3,079.80
20	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	241	40.00	9,640.00	29.37	7,078.17
21	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE B)	EA	1	3,027.00	3,027.00	2,550.00	2,550.00
22	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE A)	EA	3	4,036.00	12,108.00	4,250.00	12,750.00
		Project Total Items 1-22				182,377.00		185,132.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Traffic Signal & Lighting at the Intersection of Walnut Ave
and Sherman Ave, Perris Area**

Advertised: February 9, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.56)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, March 3, 2010

PROJECT NO. B9-0986

					Competitive Edge Electric, Inc Highland, CA 92346		International Line Builders Riverside, CA 92519	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	113,583.00	113,583.00	110,870.00	110,870.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
3	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	3,800	0.80	3,040.00	1.00	3,800.00
4	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	2,600	0.60	1,560.00	0.44	1,144.00
5	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	700	2.80	1,960.00	3.21	2,247.00
6	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	15	190.00	2,850.00	235.00	3,525.00
7	568001	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	1	100.00	100.00	120.00	120.00
8	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	10	30.00	300.00	39.00	390.00
9	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	192	3.00	576.00	4.00	768.00
10	066565	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	3	100.00	300.00	90.00	270.00
11	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
12	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
13	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
14	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,380.00	1,380.00
15	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	95	120.00	11,400.00	122.00	11,590.00
16	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	268	10.00	2,680.00	11.00	2,948.00
17	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	70	94.00	6,580.00	96.00	6,720.00
18	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [ASPHALT CONCRETE WALKWAY]	SQYD	161	21.00	3,381.00	21.00	3,381.00
19	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	60	45.00	2,700.00	46.00	2,760.00
20	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	241	40.00	9,640.00	41.00	9,881.00
21	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE B)	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,090.00	3,090.00
22	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE A)	EA	3	4,000.00	12,000.00	4,120.00	12,360.00
		Project Total Items 1-22				188,000.00		189,844.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Traffic Signal & Lighting at the Intersection of Walnut Ave
and Sherman Ave, Perris Area**

Advertised: February 9, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.56)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, March 3, 2010

PROJECT NO. B9-0986

					Landmark Site Contractors Perris, CA 92570		Macadee Electrical Construction Chino, CA 91710	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	111,700.00	111,700.00	126,948.00	126,948.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
3	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	3,800	1.10	4,180.00	0.80	3,040.00
4	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	2,600	0.50	1,300.00	0.60	1,560.00
5	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	700	3.60	2,520.00	2.80	1,960.00
6	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	15	260.00	3,900.00	190.00	2,850.00
7	568001	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	1	120.00	120.00	100.00	100.00
8	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	10	40.00	400.00	30.00	300.00
9	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	192	5.00	960.00	3.00	576.00
10	066565	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	3	90.00	270.00	100.00	300.00
11	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	12,400.00	12,400.00	1,050.00	1,050.00
12	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	3,400.00	3,400.00	525.00	525.00
13	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	340.00	340.00	1,890.00	1,890.00
14	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	920.00	920.00	1,420.00	1,420.00
15	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	95	124.00	11,780.00	126.00	11,970.00
16	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	268	7.00	1,876.00	12.00	3,216.00
17	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	70	91.00	6,370.00	100.00	7,000.00
18	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [ASPHALT CONCRETE WALKWAY]	SQYD	161	22.00	3,542.00	22.00	3,542.00
19	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	60	23.30	1,398.00	48.00	2,880.00
20	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	241	47.00	11,327.00	42.00	10,122.00
21	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE B)	EA	1	2,270.00	2,270.00	3,150.00	3,150.00
22	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE A)	EA	3	2,270.00	6,810.00	4,200.00	12,600.00
		Project Total Items 1-22				195,283.00		204,999.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Traffic Signal & Lighting at the Intersection of Walnut Ave
and Sherman Ave, Perris Area**

Advertised: February 9, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.56)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, March 3, 2010

PROJECT NO. B9-0986

					Steiny & Company, Inc. Baldwin Park, CA 91706		Christopher R. Morales, Inc. San Dimas, CA 91773	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	128,428.00	128,428.00	137,592.00	137,592.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
3	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	3,800	0.88	3,344.00	0.80	3,040.00
4	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	2,600	0.66	1,716.00	0.60	1,560.00
5	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	700	3.10	2,170.00	3.00	2,100.00
6	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	15	210.00	3,150.00	190.00	2,850.00
7	568001	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	1	110.00	110.00	100.00	100.00
8	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	10	33.00	330.00	30.00	300.00
9	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	192	3.50	672.00	3.00	576.00
10	066565	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	3	110.00	330.00	100.00	300.00
11	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	4,900.00	4,900.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
12	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
13	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,625.00	1,625.00
14	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	950.00	950.00
15	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	95	120.00	11,400.00	110.00	10,450.00
16	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	268	15.50	4,154.00	14.00	3,752.00
17	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	70	100.00	7,000.00	90.00	6,300.00
18	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [ASPHALT CONCRETE WALKWAY]	SQYD	161	39.00	6,279.00	35.00	5,635.00
19	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	60	22.00	1,320.00	20.00	1,200.00
20	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	241	66.00	15,906.00	60.00	14,460.00
21	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE B)	EA	1	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,700.00	2,700.00
22	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE A)	EA	3	7,000.00	21,000.00	6,500.00	19,500.00
		Project Total Items 1-22				224,409.00		225,990.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Traffic Signal & Lighting at the Intersection of Walnut Ave
and Sherman Ave, Perris Area**

Advertised: February 9, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.56)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, March 3, 2010

PROJECT NO. B9-0986

					Lincoln Pacific Baldwin Park, CA 91706			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	163000	163,000.00		0.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	10000	10,000.00		0.00
3	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	3,800	0.9	3,420.00		0.00
4	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	2,600	0.7	1,820.00		0.00
5	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	700	2.9	2,030.00		0.00
6	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	15	200	3,000.00		0.00
7	568001	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	1	110	110.00		0.00
8	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	10	31	310.00		0.00
9	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	192	3.5	672.00		0.00
10	066565	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	3	110	330.00		0.00
11	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	1500	1,500.00		0.00
12	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	1000	1,000.00		0.00
13	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2500	2,500.00		0.00
14	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2000	2,000.00		0.00
15	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	95	121	11,495.00		0.00
16	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	268	11	2,948.00		0.00
17	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	70	95	6,650.00		0.00
18	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [ASPHALT CONCRETE WALKWAY]	SQYD	161	22	3,542.00		0.00
19	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	60	46	2,760.00		0.00
20	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	241	41	9,881.00		0.00
21	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE B)	EA	1	3100	3,100.00		0.00
22	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE A)	EA	3	4100	12,300.00		0.00
		Project Total Items 1-22				244,368.00		0.00

Subcontractors

Project: Traffic Signal and Lighting at the Intersection of Walnut Avenue and Sherman Avenue, Perris Area

Apparent Responsive

Low Bidder: DBX, Inc.

Subcontractor Name	Items of work
J P Striping	3, 4, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10